Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/02/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vistascape Security Systems Corporation		
Street Address:	5901B Peachtree Dunwoody Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 550		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136897	SITEIQ
Registration Number:	3130954	OPENIQ
Registration Number:	3134086	A BETTER WAY TO VIEW SECURITY
Registration Number:	2656035	WE MAKE IT SING
Registration Number:	2952678	OUR EYES NEVER BLINK
Registration Number:	2990976	VISTASCAPE
Registration Number:	2990975	VISTASCAPE
Serial Number:	78787924	MAKING SENSE OF SENSOR DATA
Serial Number:	78484767	THE PERFECT SECURITY GUARD
Serial Number:	76225502	ZOVIAN TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	76520227	NEVER BLINK
Registration Number:	2973977	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0765** 

900076705

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048538036

Email: shoshone.moore@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kar Yee Tse

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street N.E.

Address Line 2: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20802-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kar Yee Tse
Signature:	/Kar Yee Tse/
Date:	05/11/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=20802ASN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0766 April 2, 2007

Plamen I. Russev Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, GA 30309-3996

Re: Termination of Vistascape Security Systems Corp.

Dear Mr. Russev::

This letter will confirm that the loan made by Bank to Borrower pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2005 (also amended or modified April 20, 2006, the "Loan Agreement") has been repaid in full on or before November 8, 2006.

Effective immediately, without further action on the part of the parties hereto (i) the Loan Agreement except for Borrower's indemnity obligations set forth therein shall be deemed terminated, and (ii) all liens and security interests in respect of all assets of Borrower or otherwise created as security for Borrower's obligations to Bank under the Loan Agreement shall be deemed terminated except for Borrower's Indemnity obligations set forth therein.

Bank will (i) file UCC-3 Termination Statements to terminate all UCC Financing Statements in Bank's favor with respect to Borrower and any of Borrower's property or assets; (ii) file any documents necessary to release or terminate any lien with respect to Borrower's intellectual property; and (iii) terminate any deposit or securities account control agreements relating to the any assets in which Borrower has pledged a security interest to Bank to secure the obligations arising under the Loan Agreement. Bank will sign and deliver to Borrower any other documents and take such other actions, at Borrower's expense, as Borrower shall reasonably request to further the intents and purposes of the foregoing.

Very truly yours,

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: A 2 OHINGE

Name: A than L. OHINGE

Title: Senior Via President

Acknowledged by:
Borrower:
Vistascape Security Systems Corp.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Title:

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0767